References to "Allstate," "we," "us" and "our" in this prospectus supplement are references to The Allstate Corporation, and not to any of
our subsidiaries, unless we state otherwise or the context otherwise requires.

S-1

Edgar Filing: ALLSTATE CORP - Form 424B5

3

Table of Contents

 USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate that the net proceeds, after expenses, from the sale of the notes will be approximately $   million. We expect to use
the net proceeds for general corporate purposes, including to facilitate the repayment of $350 million aggregate principal amount of our 6.125%
Senior Notes due 2012 upon their maturity on February 15, 2012 and the repurchase of our common stock through open market purchases from
time to time or through an accelerated repurchase program.

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated short term debt and capitalization as of September 30, 2011 and as adjusted to give effect to
this offering and the repayment at maturity of $350 million aggregate principal amount of our 6.125% Senior Notes due 2012. The following
data should be read in connection with our condensed consolidated financial statements and notes, which are incorporated by reference.

As of
September 30, 2011

Actual As Adjusted
(in millions)

Short-term debt $ � $
   % Senior Notes due 2042

Other long-term debt 5,907

Total debt 5,907

Common stock and additional capital
paid-in 3,186 3,186
Unrealized net capital gains and losses 1,032 1,032
Unrealized foreign currency translation
adjustments 49 49
Unrecognized pension and other
post-retirement benefit costs (1,135) (1,135)
Retained income 31,704 31,704
Deferred ESOP expense (43) (43)
Treasury stock, at cost (16,693) (16,693)

Total shareholders' equity 18,100 18,100
Noncontrolling interest 29 29

Total equity 18,129 18,129

Total capitalization $ 24,036 $

S-2

Edgar Filing: ALLSTATE CORP - Form 424B5

4

Table of Contents

 SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   The following table sets forth selected consolidated statement of operations and financial position data and other data for the periods
indicated. The financial data for each of the five years in the period ended December 31, 2010 are derived from our audited consolidated
financial statements. The financial data for the nine-month periods ended September 30, 2011 and 2010 are derived from our unaudited
condensed consolidated financial statements. The following amounts should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements